
AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 21 NOV 2022

R1 21 Nov 2022 | Terang | Bet365 Mdn Plate
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
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1 BEAULEICA Trainer: M Williams Barrier: 15 Total: 2-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$5,535
Jockey: D Yendall WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Leica Light J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Fitzwood Pty Ltd (Mgr: A Goulopoulos)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 8	 18Oct22	 CAT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Yendall	 59.5	 $9.5	 Enfant Rouge	 0:58.04	 (23.16)	 5	 6	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 06Nov22	 ARA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Yendall	 59.5	 $6	 Brinicle	 1:07.57	 (25.32)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¼........................ Solid effort

2 CHARGENLIKAPLUMA Trainer: Griffith/De Kock Barrier: 13 Total: 7-0-3-0 Prize Money: A$25,665
Jockey: Neil Ryan WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Colourist J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J A Cartledge, D K Cartledge, I M Bond, J K Brownley, Mrs S Brownley, P Silvey, Mrs J Silvey, Mrs E Jennings, Oz Racing 1 (Mgr: B E Saxild), Just For The Photo Racing (Mgr: P R 
Delves) & P D R Racing (Mgr: D A Robertson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 10May22	 SAL	 turf	 1110	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 N Punch	 59.5	 $91	 The Hass	 1:04.41	 (23.24)	 8	 8	 ........ 8................... Every chance
4 of 9	 30May22	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 N Punch	 58	 $61	 Broadway Lane	 1:12.05	 (23.65)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 14Oct22	 MOE	turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hefel	 59.5	 $9	 Empressive Enuff	 1:07.91	 (24.37)	 2	 2	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 27Oct22	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms C Hefel	 59.5	 $5	 Estilled	 1:12.41	 (24.37)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾.............Hung out straight
2 of 12	 07Nov22	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms C Hefel	 59.5	 $8.5	 Life Lessons	 1:13.18	 (24.24)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

3 MAGIC BERTIE Trainer: V L Malady Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$8,910
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magic Albert Dam: Dooen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jacka Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs H M McPhee)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 13Sep21	 CTR	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Dylan Dean	 ---	 $--	 Prix De Turn	 0:46.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 07Oct22	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $5.5	 Sojustkoby	 1:00.03	 (23.36)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 13	 06Nov22	 ARA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 B Mc Dougall	 59.5	 $19	 Brinicle	 1:07.57	 (25.32)	 12	 10	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
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4 ONE STAR DREAM Trainer: S Keating Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$625
Jockey: A Lynch WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: Obstinate Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S Keating, Y Itchikawa & S Mori

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 10	 10Aug21	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $41	 Ancient Girl	 1:13.98	 (24.29)	 7	 10	 ..... 5½............................No show

5 PORT GEORGE Trainer: P A Chow Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Melissa Julius WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Swinging Bachelor Dam: Alicja J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Paltarra Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
11 of 12	18Oct22	 CAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $17	 Takshaka	 1:12.14	 (23.41)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted

6 RICH MEMORIES Trainer: P A Chow Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-1-3 Prize Money: A$13,200
Jockey: J Fry WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 5-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Munchie J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-3 Last Win: --
Owner: J Mackenzie, S Chow, A Chow, S Bishop, J Christie, K Grant, P Johnson, R Kennedy, N McKenna, J McKenna, M Lewis, N Ritchie, A Pye, D Moyle, Making Memories Syn, T Grant, L 
Plant, B Templeton, S Nolen & D Grant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 29May22	 MTG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Holland	 59	 $*3.4	 Oamaru Poppy	 1:14.63	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 12Jun22	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms L Lafferty	 59.5	 $9	 Master Sun	 1:25.92	 (24.92)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...............Laid out straight
3 of 10	 26Jun22	 DON	 turf	 1624	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Holland	 59.5	 $*2.2	 Moxatation	 1:42.38	 (24.31)	 1	 1	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 10Jul22	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $6.5	 Mathew	 1:43.50	 (25.55)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¾..............Stewards inquiry
3 of 9	 06Nov22	 ARA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $7	 Fast Victory	 1:14.08	 (25.76)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort

7 TANGO AND CASH Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,500
Jockey: Tom Madden WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Redoute’s Choice Dam: Tango J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Zouboo, Don’t Tell The Treasurer, P A Vawdrey, Mrs D M Vawdrey, D Painter, Ms E A Butler, J Murphy, Molka, Tc Bloodstock, Red Hot Saveloys, S Matthews, J Giri, Miss J L Crozier, 
Travel Racing, M R Sullivan, Mrs A K Nicoll, W J Nicoll, K S Sutherland, Mrs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 9	 09Oct21	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Neindorf	 58	 $26	 True Nobility	 1:04.50	 (23.11)	 9	 9	 ....18¼..................... Slowly away
2 of 12	 19May22	 STW	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Bates	 58	 $26	 Harbin	 1:18.43	 (24.00)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼................. Laid in straight
6 of 12	 12Jun22	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Melissa Julius	 59.5	 $3.2	 Master Sun	 1:25.92	 (24.92)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¾..........Vet-no abnormality

8 TRUST MONTY Trainer: S R Fisher Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$9,315
Jockey: Michael Poy WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Trust In A Gust Dam: Golden Genie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss M E Ryan, P Ryan, Mrs M J Jolliffe, M Ryan, Mrs M G Bounader & S R Fisher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 23Aug22	 WAR	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Lynch	 59.5	 $26	 Night Of Mayhem	 1:03.83	 (25.47)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½..................... Slowly away
6 of 10	 13Sep22	 HAM	 turf	 1112	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Lynch	 59.5	 $18	 Grassmere Jewel	 1:13.08	 (25.39)	 10	 10	 ..... 9¾................... Every chance
9 of 10	 29Sep22	 GEE	 turf	 1147	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Lynch	 59.5	 $151	 Greece	 1:07.60	 (23.25)	 10	 9	 ....13¾............................No show
7 of 8	 18Oct22	 CAT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Fawke	 59.5	 $26	 Enfant Rouge	 0:58.04	 (23.16)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¼.......................... Lost plate
4 of 9	 06Nov22	 ARA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms L Lafferty	 59.5	 $101	 Fast Victory	 1:14.08	 (25.76)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼...............Laid out straight

9 ALICE DOWNS Trainer: J Warren Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ready For Victory Dam: Carat Cake J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jacka Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs H M McPhee)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
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10 ARCTIC PRINCESS Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 18 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,625
Jockey: D Bates WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Alpine Eagle Dam: Stacy Ann J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J Sawczak, G J Joyce, S A West, Mrs N F O’Donnell, P O’Donnell, B Dalgleish, G W Guest, J D White, J W Mahoney, T I Bibby, B A McDougall, Ms S P Hunter, P A Westbrook & Mrs J 
M Westbrook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 8	 22Apr22	 WER	turf	 1420	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms T Hope	 56	 $11	 Prince Of Rome	 1:29.59	 (25.04)	 7	 4	 ..... 3¾..................... Slowly away
6 of 7	 13May22	 GEE	 turf	 1547	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms T Hope	 57.5	 $5.5	 Moenave	 1:35.62	 (24.16)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

11 DELTA REIMS Trainer: M Shepherdson Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$700
Jockey: Ms L Lafferty WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: My Golden Eye J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M A Shepherdson & Best And Fairest 3 (Mgr: M A Shepherdson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 5	 08Mar22	 COL	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 M J Dee	 ---	 $--	 Borneo	 0:47.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ........................Barrier trial
9 of 11	 20Mar22	 YAG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M J Dee	 57	 $26	 Junko	 0:57.43	 (22.55)	 8	 9	 ...... 14............................No show

12 JENNI L’ARTISTE Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: John Allen WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Turn Me Loose Dam: L’artiste J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cape Schanck Racing (Mgr: A Ottobre)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

13 LET’SAVALOOK Trainer: M Shepherdson Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: Harry Grace WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Crackerjack King Dam: Savalook J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Casey & D McLennan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 9	 09Aug22	 CTR	 turf	 990	  H 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Emily Pozman	 ---	 $--	 Duvach	 0:59.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....13¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 11	 03Oct22	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $91	 Kapanku	 1:11.73	 (23.03)	 8	 11	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse
13 of 13	20Oct22	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 W Gordon	 58	 $101	 Caste	 1:11.41	 (23.51)	 12	 12	 ....11¾............................ Poor run

14 STEEL RAIDER Trainer: S Keating Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rebel Raider Dam: Bride Of Capri J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K M Parry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 24Oct22	 CAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $12	 Adament	 1:06.46	 (24.32)	 2	 4	 ....21¼................. Laid in straight

15 DON’T DOUBT DIVA Trainer: S Morrish Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$985
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Diva Von Tessa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R D Wood & Mrs E L Wood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 9	 19Sep22	 BAK	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms K Crowther	 ---	 $--	 Rue Bungan	 1:02.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
0 of 11	 03Oct22	 GAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ben Price	 56	 $15	 Grey River	 1:05.40	 (23.01)	 -	 -	 ......FF.................. Incident report
1 of 5	 07Oct22	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ben Price	 ---	 $--	 Scorpion King	 1:02.18	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 8........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	15Oct22	 MPK	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ben Price	 54	 $7	 Killiako	 1:15.24	 (23.48)	 10	 10	 ....42¼.......................... Well back
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16 BYWONNER Trainer: J G Brooks Barrier: 16 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,975
Jockey: L Williams WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Strategic Maneuver Dam: Reapers Reward J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A M Coughlin Est Of Mr J J Couglin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 6	 18Jul22	 WAR	turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Lorensini	 59.5	 $19	 Come Along Jeffrey	 1:10.14	 (25.73)	 2	 3	 ....22¼................... Every chance
7 of 10	 09Aug22	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Tayla Childs	 57.5	 $101	 Palatial Prince	 1:12.66	 (23.81)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 23Aug22	 WAR	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Lorensini	 59.5	 $61	 Just Atomic	 1:18.55	 (26.60)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¾............................No show
12 of 14	12Nov22	 TER	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Williams	 59.5	 $101	 Stabler	 0:59.68	 (23.19)	 13	 12	 ....13¼..................... Slowly away

17 BOOK LAUNCH Trainer: J G Mcarthur Barrier: 11 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,500
Jockey: Ms A Herrmann WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Novel Dancer J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sledmere Stud Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 10Apr22	 TER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Alana Kelly	 59.5	 $151	 Ice Burj	 1:12.52	 (22.75)	 1	 3	 ..... 6¼........ Fractious in barriers
5 of 7	 24Apr22	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L German	 59.5	 $26	 Funny Impact	 1:05.78	 (23.10)	 5	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 29Apr22	 GEE	 turf	 1135	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 L German	 59.5	 $61	 Runaway River	 1:07.22	 (23.06)	 9	 10	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 19May22	 STW	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Keating	 59.5	 $26	 Shimura	 1:19.34	 (24.12)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 14	 12Nov22	 TER	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms A Herrmann	 59.5	 $21	 Stabler	 0:59.68	 (23.19)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

18 INTERMIX Trainer: P Kearney Barrier: 17 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,050
Jockey: Logan McNeil WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Merge J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R L Harding & Mrs J E Harding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 6	 22Feb22	 STW	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Michael Poy	 57.5	 $2.9	 Fatale Bliss	 1:05.41	 (22.76)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾..................... Slowly away
4 of 12	 12Jun22	 CAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Neil Farley	 57.5	 $8	 I See You Coming	 1:11.93	 (24.01)	 2	 2	 ..... 7½.........................Handy run
5 of 7	 28Oct22	 MOV	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W Gordon	 57.5	 $10	 Jennilala	 1:14.78	 (25.43)	 3	 4	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort
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R2 21 Nov 2022 | Terang | Bet365 (Bm58)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 52122
	 2	 336853
	 3	 307594
	 4	 367570
	 5	 1
	 6	 317809
	 7	 124660
	 8	 322214
	 9	 192
	10	 17
	11	 341550
	12	 475120
	13	 600320
	14	 223205

HARBIN
KOMACHI
BRAZEN BRANDO
MAHREZ
SAREEM D’ORO
TERINDAH
FEARGAL
MAGNALICIOUS
BELLA BABE
MOORAK MISS
DEPLOY AND DESTROY
ROLL ME AWAY
SALT BAY
SUNBURNT

62
61.5
61
60.5
60.5
60
59.5
59.5
59
59
58
58
58
58

3
6
10
14
5
16
9
8
11
4
15
1
12
2

D YENDALL
M PEGUS
MICHAEL POY
TOM MADDEN
HARRY GRACE
A LYNCH
MELISSA JULIUS
KIRAN QUILTY  2 

JOHN ALLEN
MS L LAFFERTY
--
MS K WALTERS
--
H COFFEY

L SMITH
MARK PEGUS
D O’SULLIVAN
L SMITH
T DABERNIG
MS R SCHIFFER
MS J BAKER
P KEARNEY
MAHER/EUSTACE
R SCHULTZ
JAMIE EDWARDS
W WALTERS
AMY MCDONALD
W P CERCHI

4
5
6
4
4
9
5
5
3
4
5
6
8
5

G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
F
M
G
M
M
M

AUS
IRE
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

62
61
60
59
63
58
57
61
63
60
54
58
58
58

	 5-�1�-3-0
	 9-�1�-1-4
	41-�5�-4-7
	 7-�1�-0-1
	 1-�1�-0-0
	57-�7�-3-10
	21-�2�-3-2
	 8-�1�-3-2
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	16-�1�-1-3
	 8-�1�-1-1
	43-�4�-5-6
	24-�2�-5-6

$48,190
$27,303
$157,865
$37,825
$13,750
$195,330
$60,380
$39,790
$21,175
$11,900
$32,215
$21,150
$101,029
$72,165

	3-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	16-�2�-3-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	28-�1�-2-6
	4-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	16-�3�-2-1
	6-�1�-0-2

EMERGENCY
	15	 593959
	16	 741427

SECRET HERO
FULLFORWARD

58
54

7
13

--
--

P G PAYNE
C BARNES

6
11

G
G

AUS
AUS

54
42

	21-�2�-2-3
	57-�5�-10-5

$52,905
$88,960

	9-�2�-2-1
	15-�1�-5-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 HARBIN Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$48,190
Jockey: D Yendall WT: 62 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-3-0 58+kg: 5-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Gibraltar Storm J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 5-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-3-0 Last Win: 19/05/22 (186 Days)
Owner: Rapid Equine (Mgr: N D Irvine) & J Ch’ng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 10Apr22	 TER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 E Brown	 59	 $6.5	 Ice Burj	 1:12.52	 (22.75)	 10	 9	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 03May22	 WAR	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 E Brown	 59.5	 $*4.4	 Mio Capo	 1:13.61	 (23.90)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 19May22	 STW	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Fry	 58	 $*2	 Tango And Cash	 1:18.43	 (24.00)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 14	 12Jun22	 SWH	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Fry	 59	 $*5.5	 Danaustar	 1:11.97	 (23.32)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 12Nov22	 TER	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 D Yendall	 59	 $*2.2	 Kev’s Girl	 0:58.32	 (22.95)	 8	 7	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run

2 KOMACHI Trainer: Mark Pegus Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$27,303
Jockey: M Pegus WT: 61.5 Good: 4-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Kamakura J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: 30/10/20 (752 Days)
Owner: Dr D P Arnold, P M Cole, Mrs R I Cole, A J Dempsey, Dr P R Knight, N Niceforo, Ms H E Park, A M Ryan, N T Smith, F J Spillane, Mrs K G Spillane, Bj Thomsen, M P Whelan, A D J 
McDonald, S M Kelsh, Miss K M Eishold, C B Oxlade, B J O’Brien & D E J O’Brien

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 29May22	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM70	 [	10]	 C Williams	 57.5	 $5.5	 Hickok	 1:06.76	 (23.68)	 10	 8	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
6 of 14	 12Jun22	 SWH	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Noonan	 60.5	 $*2.9	 Sachem	 1:18.42	 (24.28)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
8 of 14	 30Jun22	 BED	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 H Coffey	 60	 $4.8	 Free Flying Star	 1:26.50	 (24.55)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼...............Overraced early
5 of 9	 16Sep22	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Fry	 59	 $2.9	 Beneficio	 1:06.09	 (23.83)	 8	 6	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 13	 01Oct22	 MPK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 J Maund	 60.5	 $6	 Stadium Of Light	 1:25.35	 (24.20)	 2	 1	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

3 BRAZEN BRANDO Trainer: D O’Sullivan Barrier: 10 Total: 41-5-4-7 Prize Money: A$157,865
Jockey: Michael Poy WT: 61 Good: 28-3-4-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 8-4-2-2 58+kg: 29-4-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-3-2
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: I’m Discreet J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 30-3-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-0-2 Last Win: 05/07/22 (139 Days)
Owner: Dr M J Carter, Dr J R Carter, J B Carter, P A Miller, K V Shade, J L Tyler, J A Coldham, Dr M Kemp, R J Clarke, Miss K L Low, D J O’Brien, G O’Donnell, P A Rafter, J B Waugh, A Sayle 
& D O’Sullivan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	26Aug22	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 Will Price	 54	 $21	 Field Of Roses	 1:11.29	 (22.70)	 6	 3	 ..... 3¼.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 16Sep22	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 60.5	 $9	 Pegasi	 1:12.87	 (24.23)	 9	 8	 ........ 3..................... Slowly away
5 of 7	 09Oct22	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Fry	 60	 $12	 Stylish Enuff	 1:13.57	 (24.37)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 31Oct22	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms C Gaudray	 58	 $20	 Snappy Magnus	 1:04.83	 (23.75)	 8	 8	 ..... 9¾............................No show
4 of 10	 12Nov22	 TER	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Michael Poy	 58.5	 $18	 Kev’s Girl	 0:58.32	 (22.95)	 7	 6	 ........ 5.........................Handy run

4 MAHREZ Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 14 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$37,825
Jockey: Tom Madden WT: 60.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Hi Gorgeous J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/09/21 (418 Days)
Owner: R T D Racing, N J Redding, Bay Boys, A P Grant, R L Henriksen, S Saint-John, G N Franklin, Mutton Bird Boys, P J McElvogue, R A P D, Olke Alice, D + A Racing, A Miaoulis, N 
Miaoulis, A Moore, S King, Punters Up, P B F F Racing, R Geraldi & Hi Gorgy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 12Feb22	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 G 	 G2	 [	 4]	 Ms J Kah	 57	 $6.5	 Coastwatch	 1:24.28	 (23.09)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
7 of 14	 26Feb22	 CAU	 turf	 1800	 G 	 G2	 [	 9]	 M Zahra	 57	 $6.5	 Castlereagh Kid	 1:50.55	 (23.36)	 9	 10	 ..... 2¾...............Overraced early
5 of 8	 24Aug22	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 M Zahra	 59.5	 $*2.4	 Rich Divinity	 1:30.53	 (25.01)	 7	 6	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 15	 14Sep22	 SHS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 M Zahra	 59	 $4.8	 Jupitus	 1:31.45	 (23.03)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
10 of 10	08Nov22	 CAT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B Mc Dougall	 61.5	 $5.5	 Grassmere Jewel	 1:10.59	 (23.44)	 9	 10	 ....10½.......................... Well back
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5 SAREEM D’ORO Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 5 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$13,750
Jockey: Harry Grace WT: 60.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Medaglia D’Oro Dam: Indiscretions J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/06/22 (154 Days)
Owner: P J Roberts, Mrs J L Roberts, L Roberts, Mrs G Roberts & K N Greene

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 8	 20Jun22	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Harry Grace	 56	 $9	 On The Record	 1:12.83	 (24.05)	 7	 7	 .....Lnk...........................Good win

6 TERINDAH Trainer: Ms R Schiffer Barrier: 16 Total: 57-7-3-10 Prize Money: A$195,330
Jockey: A Lynch WT: 60 Good: 30-3-1-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo br aus g Fav: 10-4-2-1 58+kg: 41-6-3-9 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 28-1-2-6
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Toast Of The Coast J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 57-7-3-10 Soft/Heavy: 26-4-2-5 Last Win: 29/08/21 (449 Days)
Owner: Ms R Schiffer, T Kirwan, A Kloss & Mrs S Schiffer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 29Aug21	 MOE	turf	 1014	 H 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 M Allen	 60	 $*2.4	 Panagsama	 1:03.22	 (24.99)	 5	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
7 of 12	 13Sep21	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 M Allen	 59	 $9.5	 Joltin’ Joe	 1:14.95	 (25.08)	 6	 3	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 08Oct21	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 M Allen	 64	 $9.5	 Haystacks Calhoun	 1:06.22	 (23.80)	 5	 5	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	19Nov21	 TER	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 M Allen	 63.5	 $21	 Isolating	 0:58.09	 (22.57)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
9 of 12	 07Nov22	 MOE	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms H Edgley	 58.5	 $21	 Isolating	 0:59.74	 (23.56)	 8	 12	 ..... 4½.............. Checked at start

7 FEARGAL Trainer: Ms J Baker Barrier: 9 Total: 21-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$60,380
Jockey: Melissa Julius WT: 59.5 Good: 10-1-1-2 Track: 3-0-2-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 18-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Sharkbite Dam: Epona Gold J+H: 6-1-2-0 Turf: 18-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-0 Last Win: 03/04/22 (232 Days)
Owner: Miss J Baker, P T Hepburn, G L Kelson, A F Pedley, Ms L Erskine, J R Sharp, J Oppedisano, P Couty & Haacka (Mgr: A White)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 10Apr22	 TER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Melissa Julius	 57.5	 $21	 Euro Dandy	 1:36.46	 (23.40)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 13	 05May22	 WAR	turf	 1700	 H 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Ms L Lafferty	 55	 $18	 Marchons Ensemble	 1:50.50	 (26.64)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 15May22	 CAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Harry Grace	 54	 $26	 Brawl	 2:05.37	 (24.16)	 3	 6	 ....11½................... Every chance
6 of 12	 31May22	 HAM	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Melissa Julius	 58	 $11	 Chatelaine	 1:46.04	 (27.06)	 2	 1	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
10 of 12	26Jun22	 CAT	 turf	 2000	 H 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Ronan Short	 70	 $5.5	 Mr Pocket	 2:08.89	 (26.19)	 2	 1	 ..... 5½..........Vet-no abnormality

8 MAGNALICIOUS Trainer: P Kearney Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$39,790
Jockey: Kiran Quilty (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-2-1 56-58kg: 8-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Magnus Dam: Canadian Legacy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-2 Last Win: 09/05/22 (196 Days)
Owner: G A Osborne, A Babauskis, N C Duncan, G W O’Meara, Miss J A Heath, J D Moore, Ravenswood Park Racing (Mgr: A P Langdon), Langdon Thoroughbred Racing (Mgr: P C Langdon) 
& K M M L D M (Mgr: R O’Connor)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 17Mar22	 KYN	 turf	 1212	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Alana Kelly	 57.5	 $6	 Claudia Shiver	 1:13.15	 (23.93)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 02Apr22	 ARA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 W Gordon	 57.5	 $*1.6	 O’whatapicture	 1:05.40	 (23.89)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¾.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 20Apr22	 BED	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Alana Kelly	 57.5	 $*2.2	 Giveitall Girl	 1:07.25	 (24.13)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 09May22	 KYN	 turf	 1112	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Alana Kelly	 58	 $*1.4	 Skyler’s Princess	 1:08.61	 (25.47)	 3	 2	 ...... ns................. Laid in straight
4 of 7	 30Oct22	 MOG	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Alana Kelly	 56.5	 $8.5	 Raysim	 0:59.22	 (23.53)	 3	 5	 ........ 1.........................Handy run

9 BELLA BABE Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 11 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$21,175
Jockey: John Allen WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invader Dam: La Bella Rose J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 02/05/22 (203 Days)
Owner: G Douglas & Mrs R C Douglas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 7	 02May22	 WER	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Nugent	 56	 $*3.7	 Super Sting	 1:08.75	 (24.96)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
9 of 12	 19Sep22	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 T Nugent	 58	 $*3.8	 Denim Wars	 1:05.68	 (23.59)	 9	 7	 ..... 7¼............................No show
2 of 11	 16Oct22	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 58	 $9.5	 Outstanding Reward	 1:06.02	 (23.92)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

10 MOORAK MISS Trainer: R Schultz Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$11,900
Jockey: Ms L Lafferty WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Helmet Dam: Sparkling Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/07/22 (138 Days)
Owner: R G Schultz, Miss R L Gleed & L R Colbert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 9	 06Jul22	 MTG	 turf	 905	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms T Voorham	 55.5	 $5	 Top Up	 0:55.16	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ....... ½...........................Good win
7 of 10	 23Jul22	 MPK	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms T Voorham	 53	 $61	 Knightstown	 1:14.91	 (23.91)	 10	 8	 ..... 5¼................. Laid in straight
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11 DEPLOY AND DESTROY Trainer: Jamie Edwards Barrier: 15 Total: 16-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$32,215
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 11-0-1-3 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo gr aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Zadoree J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/03/22 (241 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Edwards, A & Mrs D Kingshott, P Chalmers, A & Mrs J Walgers, G Lamperd, A Egan, T & Mrs L Giggins, A Di Lorenzo, J Nairn, N Vaughan, A Parentignotti, V M J & S Richardson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 12Feb22	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $6	 Jamcra	 2:00.49	 (24.12)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 25Mar22	 WAR	turf	 1700	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Lynch	 69.5	 $11	 Mathew	 1:46.71	 (25.71)	 12	 11	 ....... ½...........................Good win
5 of 10	 09Apr22	 WER	turf	 2000	 S 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Maddi Price	 55.5	 $13	 Capellani	 2:09.78	 (25.21)	 7	 8	 ........ 4.............. Wide throughout
5 of 14	 23Apr22	 KYN	 turf	 1850	 S 	 OB58	 [	14]	 A Lynch	 59	 $7.5	 Larrikin	 1:59.17	 (25.71)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
14 of 14	07May22	 DON	 turf	 2000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 L King	 59	 $14	 Indelible Spirit	 2:06.04	 (24.28)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back

12 ROLL ME AWAY Trainer: W Walters Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$21,150
Jockey: Ms K Walters WT: 58 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Olivia Lass J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 20/11/21 (366 Days)
Owner: Ms M Baster & Miss J L Walters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 10Oct21	 PEN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ben Price	 54.5	 $7	 Lime Spider	 1:19.22	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 09Nov21	 HAM	 turf	 1209	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms K Walters	 57.5	 $41	 Hauteur	 1:12.05	 (23.57)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 20Nov21	 PES	 turf	 1284	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms K Walters	 57.5	 $5.5	 Mighty Ganges	 1:17.67	 (24.23)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 10	 19Dec21	 HOR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Ms K Walters	 58	 $20	 Gingerson	 1:13.44	 (24.69)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
12 of 13	02Jan22	 TER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Ms K Walters	 58	 $21	 Rose Tiara	 1:24.36	 (24.26)	 7	 9	 ....11½...................... Well beaten

13 SALT BAY Trainer: Amy Mcdonald Barrier: 12 Total: 43-4-5-6 Prize Money: A$101,029
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo br/bl nz m Fav: 3-0-2-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-3-2-1
Sire: Redwood Dam: Marsh Harbour J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 43-4-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 35-4-4-5 Last Win: 17/01/20 (1039 Days)
Owner: Ms A McDonald, On The Hill (Mgr: A Ljubic), P J Gallivan, C B Tippet, C B Smereczanski, H McAdam, J Nield, B Meagher & K Walters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	23Jul22	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Ms L Lafferty	 54	 $26	 Passione	 1:25.54	 (23.61)	 14	 14	 ..... 5¾............................ Poor run
10 of 14	06Aug22	 MBR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB62	 [	 1]	 Ms C Jones	 58	 $15	 My Khalifa	 1:26.00	 (23.75)	 6	 6	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
3 of 13	 27Aug22	 MPK	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	12]	 T Pannell	 56	 $26	 Heywood	 1:26.01	 (24.23)	 12	 9	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 17Sep22	 MOP	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 T Pannell	 58	 $*2.3	 Turfitt	 1:37.41	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
12 of 14	08Oct22	 MOP	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 T Pannell	 60	 $*4.6	 Somewatt Fabulous	 1:13.80	 (24.16)	 9	 7	 ..... 5¾..........Vet-no abnormality

14 SUNBURNT Trainer: W P Cerchi Barrier: 2 Total: 24-2-5-6 Prize Money: A$72,165
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 58 Good: 10-0-1-4 Track: 2-0-1-1

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 5-2-2-1 58+kg: 11-0-5-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-2
Sire: Exosphere Dam: Burndiniburn J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-4-2 Last Win: 11/04/21 (589 Days)
Owner: Ms S L Fish, Dr R W Harper, B J Fish, Mrs L Fish, Ms J Fish, A D Spring, K M Elliott, Foxhat Racing (Mgr: S E Hobson), Mrs M J Hudson, B W Hudson, T J Jolliffe & Ms B Cerchi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 11Feb22	 COL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 D Bates	 61	 $6.5	 Inner Spirit	 1:04.14	 (21.95)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 28Feb22	 HAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 D Bates	 61	 $4.8	 Burning The Clock	 1:12.72	 (23.19)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 18Mar22	 TER	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 W Gordon	 61	 $7	 Battleground	 0:58.79	 (23.05)	 8	 6	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
10 of 13	04May22	 WAR	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 D Thornton	 54	 $20	 Never Say Nay	 1:01.75	 (25.08)	 12	 11	 ..... 6¾..................... Slowly away
5 of 9	 08Nov22	 CAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 D Bates	 59	 $7	 Raging Monkey	 1:04.72	 (23.59)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

15 SECRET HERO Trainer: P G Payne Barrier: 7 Total: 21-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$52,905
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 18-2-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 18-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-2-1
Sire: Von Costa De Hero Dam: Queen Hippolyta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/08/21 (447 Days)
Owner: Ms B M Payne, S Rogulic, M Rogulic, A Iaria, A Anastasiou, A Salm, J P Mills, Miss S A Dowd, C Alexander, J R Richards, Mrs C Hart, P Vernall, C O’Neill, S Payne, C Pendrigh, Miss 
M Edington, Ms A Dowd, Ms A Emerson & Mrs L Bolt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 19Aug22	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 Will Price	 54	 $61	 My Boy Birmingham	 1:30.56	 (23.52)	 3	 5	 ....10¾............................No show
3 of 12	 30Aug22	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 57	 $15	 Rising	 1:24.19	 (23.64)	 2	 3	 ..... 9¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 23Sep22	 CON	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Ms C Puls	 60	 $7	 Ornamental Lady	 1:19.96	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 4............................No show
5 of 8	 15Oct22	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Ms C Puls	 59.5	 $4.8	 Miss Isolation	 1:31.51	 (23.99)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 31Oct22	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms C Puls	 59	 $14	 Great Ambition	 1:31.75	 (25.45)	 1	 2	 ..... 4½............................No show

16 FULLFORWARD Trainer: C Barnes Barrier: 13 Total: 57-5-10-5 Prize Money: A$88,960
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 41-4-9-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

11yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-2-1 54-56kg: 11-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-5-1
Sire: Aussie Rules Dam: Crimson Joy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 53-5-10-5 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-1-1 Last Win: 06/03/22 (260 Days)
Owner: S Burt, G Burt, Mrs L Burt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 26Feb22	 DED	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms D Walker	 66.5	 $4.6	 Force Awakens	 1:22.04	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 06Mar22	 WOL	turf	 1008	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms D Walker	 66.5	 $15	 Saveyourenthusiasm	 1:02.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1...........................Good win
4 of 7	 26Mar22	 HEA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 J Sanders	 68	 $8	 Peggy Rose	 0:57.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 6	 02Apr22	 MAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms D Walker	 68	 $4.6	 Peggy Rose	 1:06.93	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
7 of 7	 16Apr22	 BLN	 turf	 1008	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms D Walker	 68	 $4.8	 Kingdom Fighter	 1:01.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11½.........................No excuse
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R3 21 Nov 2022 | Terang | Bet365 (Bm58)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 227725
	 2	 141254
	 3	 221853
	 4	 654730
	 5	 314359
	 6	 227123
	 7	 313223
	 8	 16086
	 9	 104845
	10	 320324
	11	 565228
	12	 162308
	13	 160070
	14	 423967

ANTARCTIC OCEAN
SWORD OF WAR
FIRE WHEEL
ROYAL FOX
ZOFFANY STREET
HELJINSKY
ITALIAN POET
RICHMOND POET
LOOSE LIP LLOYD
NUMPTY
PANKHURST
NURIYA
RAISE THE COLOURS
TRENCHANT

63
62.5
61.5
60.5
60.5
60
60
59.5
59
59
58.5
58
57
56.5

5
14
9
4
1
8
15
3
2
10
13
11
7
6

NEIL FARLEY
TOM MADDEN
MICHAEL POY
D YENDALL
JOHN ALLEN
R DOWNEY
D STACKHOUSE
MS M PAYNE
J OPPERMAN
D BATES
J FRY
MELISSA JULIUS
H COFFEY
KIRAN QUILTY  2 

SMILEY CHAN
L SMITH
NICK RYAN
M WILLIAMS
MAHER/EUSTACE
E W EWERT
S ZAHRA
M PAYNE
MS B O’LOUGHLIN
A ALEXANDER
M WILLIAMS
MS J BAKER
A BOBBIN
G WITHERS

6
5
5
4
5
8
4
5
6
5
5
5
5
9

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
G

NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
GB
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS

64
63
61
59
59
58
58
57
56
60
59
58
56
51

	25-�4�-6-1
	10-�2�-1-4
	 6-�1�-2-1
	12-�1�-1-2
	 6-�1�-0-2
	16-�1�-5-2
	14-�1�-2-5
	 5-�1�-0-0
	34-�4�-3-3
	14-�1�-5-2
	 8-�1�-2-1
	 9-�1�-1-1
	 7-�1�-1-0
	66-�4�-6-12

$88,765
$42,710
$32,245
$48,400
$20,625
$62,085
$43,000
$22,025
$71,006
$48,840
$29,125
$31,415
$26,985
$237,835

	12-�3�-4-0
	2-�0�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-1
	5-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-4-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	14-�4�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	17-�2�-2-2

EMERGENCY
	15	 002956 BUNGALALLY BABE 54 12 HARRY GRACE S V GEBERT 7 M AUS 48 	39-�2�-5-6 $72,020 	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 ANTARCTIC OCEAN Trainer: Smiley Chan Barrier: 5 Total: 25-4-6-1 Prize Money: A$88,765
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 63 Good: 20-4-5-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo br/bl nz g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 21-3-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-4-0
Sire: Proisir Dam: Midnight Revels J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-4-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 30/11/21 (356 Days)
Owner: Ms S Torelli, P Chia, R Pasquali & Mrs C Pasquali

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 05Feb22	 MPK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Angus Chung	 58.5	 $18	 Yulong Justify	 1:23.87	 (23.35)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼.......................Laid in 50m
7 of 10	 26Feb22	 MOP	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 Angus Chung	 60.5	 $6	 The Map	 1:37.95	 (24.07)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 18Aug22	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 H Coffey	 61	 $26	 Logo Logic	 1:14.83	 (25.33)	 5	 8	 ....12¼.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 22Oct22	 STA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Tayla Childs	 61.5	 $7.5	 Scoria Star	 1:04.64	 (22.43)	 3	 2	 ....... ½.............. Wide throughout
5 of 10	 08Nov22	 CAT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 D Bates	 63.5	 $9.5	 Grassmere Jewel	 1:10.59	 (23.44)	 4	 5	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

2 SWORD OF WAR Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 14 Total: 10-2-1-4 Prize Money: A$42,710
Jockey: Tom Madden WT: 62.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br nz g Fav: 6-2-1-2 58+kg: 8-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Redwood Dam: Rock On Rye J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-4 Last Win: 25/03/22 (241 Days)
Owner: B J Spicer & P J Hickman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 21Feb22	 TER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Kiran Quilty	 61.5	 $4	 Penfriend	 1:36.58	 (23.75)	 1	 2	 ..... 8¾.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 25Mar22	 WAR	turf	 1700	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Fry	 63	 $*1.6	 Astral Knight	 1:45.19	 (24.63)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
2 of 11	 19Apr22	 GEE	 turf	 1708	 H 	 BM64	 [	11]	 J Fry	 60	 $*3.8	 Riddlero	 1:49.20	 (25.89)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾................. Laid in straight
5 of 7	 23Aug22	 WAR	turf	 1200	 H 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 60	 $*2.5	 Franquin	 1:18.46	 (26.52)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¼..........Vet-no abnormality
4 of 7	 09Sep22	 SWH	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Bates	 60	 $6	 Play On Words	 1:47.06	 (25.97)	 6	 6	 ...... 13.........................Handy run

3 FIRE WHEEL Trainer: Nick Ryan Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$32,245
Jockey: Michael Poy WT: 61.5 Good: 4-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Unencumbered Dam: Touched By Magic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/02/21 (631 Days)
Owner: Ms N Egan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 13Feb21	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 59	 $*1.9	 Excuses Excuses	 1:18.10	 (23.75)	 4	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 28Feb21	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Mc Leod	 59	 $*2.6	 Harmsworth	 1:13.58	 (23.69)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
8 of 8	 01Oct22	 MUR	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 R Mc Leod	 59	 $4.4	 Who Shot Suzy	 1:05.05	 (23.48)	 7	 6	 ........ 9............. Pre race incident
5 of 11	 16Oct22	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 D Yendall	 62	 $14	 Outstanding Reward	 1:06.02	 (23.92)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 09Nov22	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 D Yendall	 58.5	 $19	 No Drama	 1:23.85	 (23.71)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼........................ Solid effort

4 ROYAL FOX Trainer: M Williams Barrier: 4 Total: 12-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$48,400
Jockey: D Yendall WT: 60.5 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 10-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Juliet’s Princess J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 11-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 28/11/21 (358 Days)
Owner: M J Williams, C D’Cruz, M Trevorrow, C Papadopoulos, D J King, Mrs S D King, N P Arena, G R Watson, S Paton, S C Grayson, The Round Table Syn, Seawedge Syn, Yawn Syn & 
Come To Papa Syn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 19Jan22	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M Zahra	 59	 $19	 Green Belt	 1:36.57	 (24.49)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 04Feb22	 WER	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Tatum Bull	 61.5	 $5.5	 Cogent	 2:08.66	 (25.73)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾..................... Slowly away
7 of 10	 26Jun22	 DON	 turf	 1354	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Holland	 58.5	 $8	 Dothraki	 1:22.16	 (24.71)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 12Jul22	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 D Holland	 63.5	 $*3.1	 The Turffinator	 1:32.22	 (25.23)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
10 of 11	25Jul22	 WAK	turf	 1800	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Lachlan Overall	 60.5	 $9.5	 Vivacious Award	 1:53.70	 (25.56)	 7	 8	 ........ 9.......................... Well back

TERANG | PAGE 8



AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 21 NOV 2022

5 ZOFFANY STREET Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$20,625
Jockey: John Allen WT: 60.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch gb g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 6-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Lady Glinka J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 22/08/21 (456 Days)
Owner: Ronball Syndicate, A J Gorey, P A Gorey & C L Marks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 22Aug21	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $*2.2	 Deer Scent	 1:38.01	 (24.29)	 5	 4	 ...... hd................. Laid in straight
4 of 9	 14Sep21	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 59	 $5.5	 Slipintothis	 2:07.96	 (24.01)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 24Feb22	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 D Holland	 63.5	 $4.8	 Montalbano	 1:28.55	 (24.03)	 7	 7	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 14Mar22	 WAR	turf	 1700	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 E Brown	 58.5	 $13	 Thought Provoking	 1:46.84	 (24.55)	 9	 5	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 10Apr22	 TER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Michael Poy	 58	 $21	 Euro Dandy	 1:36.46	 (23.40)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾............................No show

6 HELJINSKY Trainer: E W Ewert Barrier: 8 Total: 16-1-5-2 Prize Money: A$62,085
Jockey: R Downey WT: 60 Good: 13-0-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 16-1-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-4-0
Sire: Helmet Dam: Dollops J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 11-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 09/10/22 (43 Days)
Owner: Mrs G Beausang, E W Ewert, M Galea & E Galea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 09Jun22	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $*2.1	 Mocca Diamond	 1:25.11	 (24.39)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¼..................... Slowly away
7 of 10	 21Jun22	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $4.8	 Ideal Miss	 1:38.75	 (23.90)	 4	 4	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
1 of 8	 09Oct22	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $8	 Frenchmans Bay	 1:13.89	 (24.07)	 6	 4	 ...... nk................. Laid in straight
2 of 12	 22Oct22	 MOE	turf	 1214	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 R Downey	 60	 $6	 Velicina	 1:16.34	 (24.68)	 9	 8	 ....... ½..................... Slowly away
3 of 14	 05Nov22	 GEE	 turf	 1312	 G 	 OB58	 [	12]	 R Downey	 60	 $7	 Ski Zoom	 1:18.91	 (23.49)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

7 ITALIAN POET Trainer: S Zahra Barrier: 15 Total: 14-1-2-5 Prize Money: A$43,000
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 60 Good: 7-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 4-0-0-2 58+kg: 9-1-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Zacinto Dam: Quest J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-2 Last Win: 07/04/22 (228 Days)
Owner: First Light Racing Pty Ltd, Jack Mac, P G Bloomfield, Ms L Longley, M F Coventry, T Di Bucchianico, Ms P M Vale, S J Caught, G J Sait, Miss D L McDonald, Mrs K Davies, R L Sayer, 
Bjl Gould, G Kotoski, J Reynolds, L Cooper, D Z J Racing, Scramble Racing Sy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 07Apr22	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Thornton	 59	 $3.2	 Sassy Choice	 1:28.61	 (23.88)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
3 of 6	 22Apr22	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Thornton	 56.5	 $3.8	 Glamdam	 1:37.91	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 14	 07May22	 DON	 turf	 1620	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 L King	 60	 $4.8	 Watch Hill	 1:38.82	 (24.81)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
2 of 14	 22May22	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 OB58	 [	13]	 L King	 60	 $5	 Yulara	 2:08.15	 (24.57)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 07Jun22	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 D Moor	 62	 $*2.6	 Badiss	 2:23.89	 (23.49)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

8 RICHMOND POET Trainer: M Payne Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$22,025
Jockey: Ms M Payne WT: 59.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ghibellines Dam: Shylo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/12/21 (347 Days)
Owner: G Wahr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 09Dec21	 WAR	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Samuel Payne	 59.5	 $12	 Honour De Hero	 1:17.97	 (23.91)	 6	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 6	 15Mar22	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Samuel Payne	 59.5	 $7	 Coquille	 1:15.17	 (24.64)	 5	 6	 ....11½................... Every chance
10 of 10	05Apr22	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57.5	 $26	 Pocket Change	 1:26.73	 (23.51)	 4	 5	 ....10½.......................... Well back
8 of 9	 01May22	 BED	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 F W Kersley	 58	 $41	 Marketing	 1:21.46	 (25.36)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 28Oct22	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 R Mc Leod	 60	 $8.5	 Boss’n The Moss	 1:26.02	 (23.35)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼........... Hampered at start

9 LOOSE LIP LLOYD Trainer: Ms B O’loughlin Barrier: 2 Total: 34-4-3-3 Prize Money: A$71,006
Jockey: J Opperman WT: 59 Good: 14-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 12-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-4-1-1
Sire: Azevedo Dam: Scelta J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 34-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 20-4-2-2 Last Win: 29/05/22 (176 Days)
Owner: Ms B L O’Loughlin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	12Jun22	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Geoff O’Loughlin	 58	 $10	 Magnetic Prince	 1:24.96	 (24.35)	 7	 6	 ........ 9.......................... Well back
4 of 8	 19Jun22	 MTG	 turf	 1323	 S 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 Lachlan Overall	 56	 $4.6	 Culily Ace	 1:21.38	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 19Oct22	 MTG	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms J Eaton	 60.5	 $12	 Grand Host	 0:52.54	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
4 of 6	 30Oct22	 NAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Ben Price	 55.5	 $10	 Hi Smokey	 1:14.56	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 08Nov22	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Opperman	 59.5	 $16	 Accuse	 1:23.82	 (24.05)	 8	 6	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort

10 NUMPTY Trainer: A Alexander Barrier: 10 Total: 14-1-5-2 Prize Money: A$48,840
Jockey: D Bates WT: 59 Good: 14-1-5-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Free Eagle Dam: Aliyana J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 10-0-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/05/21 (546 Days)
Owner: B J Hanson, Dr G R Braimbridge & Ms D A Young

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 08Apr22	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Zac Spain	 56.5	 $7.5	 Exceed Expect	 1:18.14	 (24.20)	 8	 8	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
11 of 11	24Apr22	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Zac Spain	 56.5	 $*3.7	 Rambler Rebel	 1:24.78	 (23.75)	 4	 3	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
3 of 11	 30Sep22	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 D Bates	 58.5	 $*2.8	 Brillant Sapphire	 1:13.22	 (23.32)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 18Oct22	 CAT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Liam Riordan	 58.5	 $*3.8	 Grassmere Jewel	 1:11.22	 (23.55)	 7	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 08Nov22	 CAT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Melissa Julius	 59	 $7	 Grassmere Jewel	 1:10.59	 (23.44)	 3	 2	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
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11 PANKHURST Trainer: M Williams Barrier: 13 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$29,125
Jockey: J Fry WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Power Dam: All By Myself J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 05/09/21 (442 Days)
Owner: Oti Racing (Mgrs: T Henderson & S Driscoll), M & Mrs U Williams, S O’Connor, N Clifford, D Boyd, L Webb, D McKeown, N Webb, G Van Ameyden, J Gurrieri, J & Mrs J Spence, 
Tigerden Racing, Likely Lads, Swan Hill Gang, B M P H & Punters 6

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 05May22	 WAR	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 John Allen	 56.5	 $5	 Puckapunyal	 1:28.75	 (26.09)	 7	 7	 ........ 6..........Vet-no abnormality
5 of 12	 31May22	 HAM	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 John Allen	 57	 $11	 Chatelaine	 1:46.04	 (27.06)	 6	 3	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
2 of 7	 20Jun22	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 D Holland	 61.5	 $3.7	 Azoustic	 1:31.99	 (25.05)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 04Jul22	 WAK	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 D Holland	 61.5	 $*2.8	 Freedom Escape	 1:37.48	 (25.76)	 6	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 25Jul22	 WAK	turf	 1800	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 D Holland	 61.5	 $4.8	 Vivacious Award	 1:53.70	 (25.56)	 6	 5	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten

12 NURIYA Trainer: Ms J Baker Barrier: 11 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$31,415
Jockey: Melissa Julius WT: 58 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Bint El Noor J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 20/12/21 (336 Days)
Owner: Miss J Baker! P T Hepburn, Mrs K Barker, D Free, T Guthrie, G Kelson, K Kenna, Mrs J McClelland, Ms G Pevitt, M Chamberlain, Simanna Racing (S Jennings), Bungy Racing (R Wil-
liams)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 05Jan22	 SHS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms L Lafferty	 54	 $31	 Lucky Decision	 1:31.02	 (23.17)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
2 of 8	 05May22	 WAR	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Ms L Lafferty	 55	 $20	 Puckapunyal	 1:28.75	 (26.09)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 31May22	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Liam Riordan	 56.5	 $8.5	 Bigolino	 1:30.57	 (26.87)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
10 of 11	11Jun22	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Ms L Lafferty	 54	 $10	 Moscow Red	 1:41.65	 (25.04)	 3	 4	 ....14¼.......................... Well back
8 of 8	 18Jul22	 WAR	turf	 1700	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms L Lafferty	 56	 $13	 Aeecee Dolce	 1:53.55	 (28.24)	 2	 6	 ....26¼...................... Well beaten

13 RAISE THE COLOURS Trainer: A Bobbin Barrier: 7 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$26,985
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 57 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Raise The Flag Dam: Rosegreen J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/03/21 (629 Days)
Owner: D Wagner, M Byrne, S Byrne, J Kitsou, S Davidson, P Gallivan, A Brown, J Baltruschaitis, M Caliste, J Clements, P Lynch, L McCartin, L Gillies, Eromsil, Brittain Racing, Atb Pty Ltd, 
Tuscan Twelve & Titil Eight Goes Racing 2

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 19Mar21	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 G3	 [	 2]	 D Bates	 56	 $51	 Chica Fuerte	 1:36.71	 (24.03)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾............... Hung in straight
16 of 16	17Apr21	 MOP	turf	 1800	 G 	 G3	 [	 8]	 H Coffey	 55	 $101	 Tyche Goddess	 1:50.69	 (24.35)	 4	 3	 ...... 21............ Disappointing run
12 of 12	21Oct21	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 L Neindorf	 58.5	 $26	 Riotous Mischief	 1:26.22	 (23.94)	 3	 5	 ....19¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 05Nov21	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Will Price	 61	 $31	 La Spezia	 1:23.70	 (24.48)	 10	 8	 ..... 3¾..................... Slowly away
11 of 11	21Nov21	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 D Bates	 58	 $4.8	 Warrowie Rose	 1:38.79	 (23.79)	 7	 10	 ..... 6¼................. Laid in straight

14 TRENCHANT Trainer: G Withers Barrier: 6 Total: 66-4-6-12 Prize Money: A$237,835
Jockey: Kiran Quilty (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 40-1-3-7 Track: 6-0-2-1

9yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 54-56kg: 16-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-2-2
Sire: Medaglia D’Oro Dam: Cara Bella J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 64-4-6-12 Soft/Heavy: 26-3-3-5 Last Win: 05/02/21 (654 Days)
Owner: G Withers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 17Feb22	 WAR	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Alana Kelly	 60.5	 $13	 Stratessa	 1:27.52	 (25.47)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 28Feb22	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms K Walters	 60.5	 $7	 Saucey Horsey	 1:24.50	 (23.73)	 6	 5	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 14Mar22	 WAR	turf	 1700	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Ms L Lafferty	 55.5	 $26	 Thought Provoking	 1:46.84	 (24.55)	 10	 11	 ....10¾............................No show
6 of 7	 03Apr22	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Alana Kelly	 58.5	 $7	 Feargal	 1:23.87	 (23.69)	 4	 7	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance
7 of 9	 08Nov22	 CAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Alana Kelly	 57	 $31	 Raging Monkey	 1:04.72	 (23.59)	 9	 9	 ....10½.........................No excuse

15 BUNGALALLY BABE Trainer: S V Gebert Barrier: 12 Total: 39-2-5-6 Prize Money: A$72,020
Jockey: Harry Grace WT: 54 Good: 21-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bullet Train Dam: Ruby Ransom J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 39-2-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-2-5 Last Win: 16/01/21 (674 Days)
Owner: R T Starr, Mrs E M Starr, D J O’Brien, K V Shade, G L Simmons, Mrs K C Simmons, L A Hoffman, D L Wall, Ms A L Wilson, C H Foord, A M Menzel, W W Simmons, B A Nicholas & 
Alexandra House Racing (Mgr: R J Smith)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	18Mar22	 PEN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB54	 [	 7]	 Zoe Lloyd	 53.5	 $61	 Eagles Forever	 1:19.10	 (--.--)	 9	 11	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
2 of 9	 02Apr22	 ARA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Zoe Lloyd	 51	 $15	 Socialite Miss	 1:37.62	 (25.24)	 7	 4	 ........ 4.............................Nice run
9 of 11	 16Apr22	 WAK	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Zoe Lloyd	 51	 $26	 Northern Bliss	 1:36.99	 (23.69)	 11	 11	 ........ 9............................No show
5 of 12	 30Apr22	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Harry Grace	 54	 $21	 Almsgiver	 1:53.46	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 15May22	 CAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Will Price	 54	 $5	 Ned And Power	 2:07.90	 (25.45)	 2	 1	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
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R4 21 Nov 2022 | Terang | Bet365 (Bm58)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 070240
	 2	 321754
	 3	 110808
	 4	 2981
	 5	 404563
	 6	 645284
	 7	 545631
	 8	 154467
	 9	 984937
	10	 629516
	11	 203554
	12	 305977
	13	 050070
	14	 373206

EXCELSIOR STAR
WEST CLIFF
FOURNAISE
SUPER STING
WAHINE TOA
GARBO
ROYAL REBELLION
BELLINI MISS
LADY DELIGHT
THRIFTY
NAVILLUS EXCEL
ORPHELINE
PUFNSTUF
AEROETTE

62.5
61
60.5
60
60
59.5
59.5
58.5
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56

10
2
13
12
8
11
1
6
16
9
14
5
4
3

D YENDALL
J OPPERMAN
J FRY
D BATES
JOHN ALLEN
MELISSA JULIUS
MADDI PRICE  3 

TOM MADDEN
NEIL FARLEY
HARRY GRACE
MS L LAFFERTY
MICHAEL POY
R DOWNEY
MS K WALTERS

M WILLIAMS
J OPPERMAN
A COSGRIFF
P KEARNEY
MAHER/EUSTACE
MS J BAKER
MS D LOOS
L SMITH
CARLY COOK
T DABERNIG
JAMIE BARRY
MS K DUFTY
E W EWERT
W WALTERS

6
6
6
3
6
7
4
4
7
4
6
5
9
6

G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M
M
M
G
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

63
60
59
61
62
57
61
59
58
58
51
55
51
54

	18-�3�-2-0
	19-�2�-2-3
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1 EXCELSIOR STAR Trainer: M Williams Barrier: 10 Total: 18-3-2-0 Prize Money: A$69,200
Jockey: D Yendall WT: 62.5 Good: 11-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br/bl aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 14-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Excelebration Dam: Murray Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/12/20 (710 Days)
Owner: D S Quin, V F Dullard, D R Kelly, M C Reed, R O Miles, T J Wilkins, D Saunders, C M Polinelli, A J Manley & R J Stocker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 17Sep21	 GEE	 turf	 1733	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 61	 $10	 National Guard	 1:46.64	 (23.67)	 2	 2	 ....10¼.........................No excuse
11 of 12	02Oct21	 MUR	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Michael Poy	 60	 $31	 Court Deep	 1:39.87	 (25.48)	 9	 9	 ....14¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 7	 20Oct21	 NAR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 J Potter	 59	 $5	 Flow Meter	 2:07.00	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 28Oct21	 WAR	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Lee Horner	 69.5	 $4.4	 Brawl	 2:11.59	 (24.12)	 7	 5	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
10 of 10	24Oct22	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 H 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $21	 Hangyourhat	 1:25.80	 (23.45)	 10	 8	 ....16¾.......................... Well back

2 WEST CLIFF Trainer: J Opperman Barrier: 2 Total: 19-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$66,710
Jockey: J Opperman WT: 61 Good: 14-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-2-2-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Canford Cliffs Dam: Nikita Jane J+H: 10-1-2-0 Turf: 19-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/03/22 (257 Days)
Owner: Mrs R F Opperman & Miss K A Bruhn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 21Feb22	 TER	 turf	 2150	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Opperman	 61.5	 $18	 Out And Dreaming	 2:14.80	 (25.03)	 3	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 09Mar22	 STR	 turf	 2050	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Opperman	 59	 $11	 Robe Raider	 2:12.68	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ....... ½...................Eased 1400m
7 of 10	 19Mar22	 MPK	 turf	 2250	 G 	 BM68	 [	10]	 J Opperman	 54.5	 $18	 Comfort Girl	 2:24.05	 (24.15)	 5	 3	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 18Oct22	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Opperman	 61	 $51	 O’reilly Mcluke	 1:23.98	 (24.72)	 11	 10	 ..... 2¾..................... Slowly away
4 of 8	 30Oct22	 NAR	 turf	 1430	 H 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 J Opperman	 56	 $16	 Goliotus	 1:32.20	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run

3 FOURNAISE Trainer: A Cosgriff Barrier: 13 Total: 31-5-2-1 Prize Money: A$109,425
Jockey: J Fry WT: 60.5 Good: 19-4-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 23-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-1-1
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Eruption J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 27-5-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 12/11/21 (374 Days)
Owner: Mrs R N Cosgriff, D Crosbie, M L Crosbie, J Agius, S J Mirenda, Dr K A Ruse, W M Ayres, Mrs C A Ayres, Dr K E Bail, D E Bail, G A Holdsworth, J A Cosgriff, P Cosgriff & G P Hef-
fernan & B F G Racing (Mgr: C Von Arx)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 12Nov21	 KYN	 turf	 1875	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 W Gordon	 63	 $5.5	 Mainland	 2:01.43	 (25.38)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½...............Laid out straight
13 of 14	06Aug22	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM70	 [	13]	 D Moor	 57	 $151	 Veranskova	 1:03.98	 (22.45)	 10	 12	 ....11¼............................ Poor run
8 of 10	 30Sep22	 MOV	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Logan McNeil	 57	 $41	 Denero	 1:39.59	 (25.49)	 1	 1	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	17Oct22	 MOG	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Jack Hill	 62.5	 $41	 Who’s Your Papy	 1:32.41	 (24.75)	 3	 5	 ...... 13...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 31Oct22	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Lorensini	 61.5	 $31	 Henry The Lion	 2:11.18	 (25.46)	 1	 3	 ...... 29...................... Well beaten

4 SUPER STING Trainer: P Kearney Barrier: 12 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$20,475
Jockey: D Bates WT: 60 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Madam Lush J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 31/10/22 (21 Days)
Owner: C McGregor, N Dowling, Ms P Duncan, D M Heslin, D R Hutchins, Ms M Lawson, S A Lewis, Ms L N Martin-Litchfield, S Norford, Feral Cat (Mgr: D M Heslin), J N Woods, Ms E Yeo-
mans, M J Yeomans, Mrs J Zavattiero & P Gajanovic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 7	 02May22	 WER	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Alana Kelly	 58	 $15	 Bella Babe	 1:08.75	 (24.96)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
9 of 11	 13May22	 GEE	 turf	 1347	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Bates	 58	 $17	 Berkeley Square	 1:21.17	 (23.84)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼............................No show
8 of 9	 16Oct22	 HOR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 W Gordon	 57	 $15	 Holymanz	 1:24.67	 (24.15)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 12	 31Oct22	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W Gordon	 57	 $19	 Alluvial	 1:25.43	 (25.37)	 7	 7	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
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5 WAHINE TOA Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 8 Total: 12-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$60,360
Jockey: John Allen WT: 60 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dalakhani Dam: Arohanui J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 29/03/20 (967 Days)
Owner: Halo Racing Services Pty Ltd (Mgr: C B McKenna), Mrs J McKenna & Miss S Negre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	04May22	 WAR	turf	 1700	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 H Bowman	 58	 $11	 Mark Of The Man	 1:50.71	 (26.51)	 5	 5	 ....14¼.............Vet test at barrier
4 of 10	 13Jun22	 MOG	turf	 2000	 H 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 M Cartwright	 55.5	 $8	 Secret Palace	 2:12.16	 (25.55)	 7	 8	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 06Jul22	 SLS	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 E Brown	 57	 $5.5	 Hard Squeeze	 2:13.77	 (24.17)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 27Jul22	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 H 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 M J Dee	 56.5	 $3.7	 Secret Palace	 2:42.78	 (25.61)	 1	 2	 ........ 6................... Every chance
3 of 9	 16Aug22	 DON	 turf	 2210	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms L Meech	 60	 $4.6	 Barmah Al	 2:20.75	 (25.30)	 4	 1	 ..... 5½........................ Solid effort

6 GARBO Trainer: Ms J Baker Barrier: 11 Total: 44-3-6-7 Prize Money: A$106,425
Jockey: Melissa Julius WT: 59.5 Good: 22-2-3-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-0-1 58+kg: 35-3-4-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Oak Park Shannon J+H: 9-1-1-1 Turf: 38-3-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-3-6 Last Win: 25/01/21 (665 Days)
Owner: Miss J Baker, P T Hepburn, G L Kelson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 18Jul22	 WAR	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Melissa Julius	 62	 $6	 It’s Classified	 1:18.80	 (26.57)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 02Aug22	 CON	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Melissa Julius	 60	 $8	 Geraldine’s Jewel	 1:19.11	 (23.57)	 6	 6	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 23Sep22	 CON	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Melissa Julius	 60	 $11	 Ornamental Lady	 1:19.96	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 18Oct22	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Melissa Julius	 60	 $12	 O’reilly Mcluke	 1:23.98	 (24.72)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼...............Laid out straight
4 of 13	 05Nov22	 GEE	 turf	 1512	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Melissa Julius	 59.5	 $15	 Royal Rebellion	 1:32.01	 (24.41)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

7 ROYAL REBELLION Trainer: Ms D Loos Barrier: 1 Total: 15-2-1-5 Prize Money: A$83,095
Jockey: Maddi Price (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 9-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 4-1-1-2 56-58kg: 10-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Morganza J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 14-2-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-3 Last Win: 05/11/22 (16 Days)
Owner: N K Grey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 23Apr22	 GCO	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Allen	 57	 $5	 Za Hidden Dragon	 1:07.53	 (24.22)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 04Sep22	 CAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Harry Grace	 58	 $13	 Pocket Rox	 1:14.44	 (23.71)	 5	 7	 ..... 2¼..........Vet-no abnormality
6 of 9	 16Sep22	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Harry Grace	 55	 $26	 Beneficio	 1:06.09	 (23.83)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¼.......................... Lost plate
3 of 11	 18Oct22	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Maddi Price	 53.5	 $21	 O’reilly Mcluke	 1:23.98	 (24.72)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 13	 05Nov22	 GEE	 turf	 1512	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Maddi Price	 53.5	 $14	 The Yachtsman	 1:32.01	 (24.41)	 5	 5	 ...... nk...........................Good win

8 BELLINI MISS Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 6 Total: 8-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$30,975
Jockey: Tom Madden WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br nz m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ghibellines Dam: Broadway Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 14/03/22 (252 Days)
Owner: B J Spicer, D F Degenhardt, B M Payne, D R Wockner, G Stooke, P J Loe-Hogan, Starting Afresh (Mgr: J A McDonnell), S Crisci, D Cugliari, S S Roth, A Tomas & M P Tapp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 05Apr22	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $26	 I Am Me	 1:04.39	 (22.35)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 23Aug22	 WAR	turf	 1200	 H 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 56.5	 $8	 Atomic Gold	 1:16.33	 (25.76)	 8	 5	 ..... 8¼.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 03Sep22	 MOP	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB62	 [	 7]	 T Pannell	 59	 $11	 Nana Dulce	 1:13.15	 (23.93)	 7	 6	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
6 of 14	 08Oct22	 MOP	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM60	 [	11]	 J Opperman	 58	 $7	 Somewatt Fabulous	 1:13.80	 (24.16)	 12	 12	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
7 of 13	 20Oct22	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 B Mc Dougall	 58	 $6	 Come On Eileen	 1:26.05	 (23.53)	 10	 10	 ........ 2.........................No excuse

9 LADY DELIGHT Trainer: Carly Cook Barrier: 16 Total: 16-3-0-3 Prize Money: A$53,355
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 58 Good: 10-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 9-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Delightful Choice Dam: Ivory’s Lady J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 15-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 14/01/21 (676 Days)
Owner: Ms C Cook, J B Rafter, Ms E Duynhoven, Ms J Duynhoven, D G Clarke, B R Bullock, Miss J Cook, A Parentignoti, Miss A Cook, J Mooney, A J White, Mrs J Erhardt, Miss S A Hill, E Hill, 
Miss S A Korevaar, B J Korevaar, Mrs R Korevaar, Ms T Campbell, Miss B Kim

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 09Mar21	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Melissa Julius	 58	 $13	 Regal Effort	 1:41.39	 (24.45)	 8	 7	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 20Sep22	 WAK	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 R Downey	 60	 $26	 Lady Silvair	 1:12.08	 (24.15)	 9	 8	 ..... 4½............. Pre race incident
9 of 10	 29Sep22	 GEE	 turf	 1447	 S 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 R Downey	 57	 $71	 Kazio	 1:28.12	 (24.41)	 10	 10	 ........ 4............................No show
3 of 8	 24Oct22	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Neil Farley	 59	 $12	 Meiner Legacy	 1:26.98	 (24.60)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 08Nov22	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Neil Farley	 59	 $41	 Accuse	 1:23.82	 (24.05)	 6	 3	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

10 THRIFTY Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 9 Total: 9-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$20,275
Jockey: Harry Grace WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Spendin’ It J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 9-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 14/10/22 (38 Days)
Owner: J D Williams & J Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 28Jan22	 HAM	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Harry Grace	 56	 $3.4	 Money For Old Rope	 1:43.05	 (25.13)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾..............Stewards inquiry
9 of 10	 20Feb22	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Harry Grace	 56	 $8.5	 Le Messager	 1:38.50	 (24.11)	 3	 5	 ..... 8½............................No show
5 of 13	 04Mar22	 ARA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M J Dee	 57	 $*2.4	 Outlaw Ned	 1:39.16	 (25.47)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾..........Vet-no abnormality
1 of 14	 14Oct22	 MBR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Will Price	 56	 $*4.4	 Called To Account	 1:27.25	 (25.03)	 12	 11	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 13	 05Nov22	 GEE	 turf	 1512	 G 	 OB58	 [	13]	 W Gordon	 58	 $4.8	 Royal Rebellion	 1:32.01	 (24.41)	 13	 10	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
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11 NAVILLUS EXCEL Trainer: Jamie Barry Barrier: 14 Total: 47-2-7-5 Prize Money: A$106,345
Jockey: Ms L Lafferty WT: 56.5 Good: 23-2-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 56-58kg: 15-1-1-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Cleanse J+H: 9-1-1-2 Turf: 42-1-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 23-0-2-3 Last Win: 05/07/22 (139 Days)
Owner: D Sullivan, D Scriven, T Tucker & A Sullivan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	02Aug22	 CON	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms L Lafferty	 57	 $6	 Geraldine’s Jewel	 1:19.11	 (23.57)	 9	 11	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
3 of 5	 09Aug22	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms L Lafferty	 54.5	 $26	 Cuban State	 1:31.91	 (23.39)	 4	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 23Aug22	 WAR	turf	 1700	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms L Lafferty	 56.5	 $15	 Four Outlaws	 1:54.06	 (28.04)	 4	 6	 ..... 8¼.............Vet test at barrier
5 of 9	 04Sep22	 CAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Ms L Lafferty	 56.5	 $7.5	 Wild Vitality	 1:19.17	 (24.05)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¾.............Vet test at barrier
4 of 12	 31Oct22	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 T Chapman	 52	 $31	 Rising	 1:24.92	 (25.39)	 10	 11	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

12 ORPHELINE Trainer: Ms K Dufty Barrier: 5 Total: 22-2-4-2 Prize Money: A$55,400
Jockey: Michael Poy WT: 56.5 Good: 13-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 13-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Moshe Dam: Hops J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 14-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-0 Last Win: 17/02/22 (277 Days)
Owner: Ms K M Dufty, Ms T L Dufty, J Quinlivan, Ms G N Quinlivan, A S Thornton, Mrs D M Thornton, Mr R Thornton, Mrs C A Dufty, B P Dufty & Miss A N Dufty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	30Aug22	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 D Holland	 58	 $21	 Rising	 1:24.19	 (23.64)	 3	 5	 ....35¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 01Oct22	 MUR	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Ms T Hope	 58	 $17	 Duke Of Neworleans	 1:11.97	 (24.33)	 12	 12	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 08Oct22	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Liam Riordan	 58	 $10	 Rivivy Kenz	 1:29.87	 (25.51)	 4	 6	 ....33¼............................No show
7 of 12	 28Oct22	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms T Hope	 57.5	 $16	 Brillant Sapphire	 1:12.49	 (23.55)	 5	 6	 ..... 6½.............Vet test at barrier
7 of 10	 13Nov22	 GEE	 turf	 1325	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Ms C Hefel	 57	 $18	 Coaxial	 1:19.45	 (23.37)	 7	 7	 ........ 4.........................No excuse

13 PUFNSTUF Trainer: E W Ewert Barrier: 4 Total: 67-8-9-6 Prize Money: A$183,080
Jockey: R Downey WT: 56.5 Good: 48-7-5-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 9-3-3-1 56-58kg: 13-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-3-3
Sire: Hidden Dragon Dam: Blank J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 45-3-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-4-1 Last Win: 23/08/21 (455 Days)
Owner: I F Callander

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 22Aug22	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Liam Riordan	 60	 $26	 Inordinate	 1:40.21	 (23.32)	 7	 4	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	28Aug22	 MOE	turf	 1628	 H 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Ms H Edgley	 57.5	 $10	 Barrington Manor	 1:44.59	 (26.13)	 11	 9	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
10 of 11	19Sep22	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 R Downey	 59.5	 $31	 Edinburgh	 1:39.29	 (23.47)	 8	 8	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
7 of 8	 15Oct22	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Kiran Quilty	 56.5	 $15	 Miss Isolation	 1:31.51	 (23.99)	 8	 7	 ....12¼..................... Slowly away
10 of 12	22Oct22	 MOE	turf	 2082	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 R Downey	 57.5	 $41	 Svaneke	 2:14.01	 (26.59)	 12	 12	 ...... 11.......................... Well back

14 AEROETTE Trainer: W Walters Barrier: 3 Total: 26-1-3-4 Prize Money: A$43,179
Jockey: Ms K Walters WT: 56 Good: 11-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b/br nz m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 16-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-2
Sire: Pins Dam: Moniette J+H: 16-1-2-3 Turf: 26-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-2-3 Last Win: 15/01/22 (310 Days)
Owner: Mrs F R Walters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 06Jul22	 MTG	 turf	 1403	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ellis Wong	 55.5	 $10	 Venusian	 1:28.97	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 09Oct22	 PEN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM54	 [	 4]	 Ms K Walters	 59	 $*5	 Transference	 1:30.71	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 24Oct22	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms K Walters	 57	 $7	 Meiner Legacy	 1:26.98	 (24.60)	 3	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
11 of 12	08Nov22	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms K Walters	 57	 $19	 Accuse	 1:23.82	 (24.05)	 12	 11	 ....12¼..................... Slowly away
6 of 12	 12Nov22	 TER	 turf	 1850	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms K Walters	 57	 $15	 Stately Star	 1:56.30	 (24.65)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance

15 ZAZSTER Trainer: Ms D Loos Barrier: 7 Total: 26-1-3-4 Prize Money: A$49,445
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 16-0-3-2 Track: 4-0-1-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 5-1-0-1 56-58kg: 8-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Cluster Dam: Zazie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-2 Last Win: 14/05/21 (556 Days)
Owner: Mrs F L Pengelly, Mrs A Pengelly, Mrs F L Craig, K Pengelly, D S Pengelly, Mrs T L Notman, R J Storey, G Cracknell, Mrs S A Cracknell, Mrs T M Storey, Ms K Hassett & Ms A P Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 04Sep22	 CAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Samuel Payne	 57.5	 $11	 Pocket Rox	 1:14.44	 (23.71)	 8	 9	 ..... 2¼..................... Slowly away
5 of 8	 15Sep22	 GEE	 turf	 1325	 H 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 Harry Grace	 54.5	 $31	 St Lawrence	 1:23.34	 (24.20)	 5	 4	 ..... 4½..................... Slowly away
7 of 10	 22Oct22	 STA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM52	 [	 9]	 Harry Grace	 60	 $6	 Miss Epernay	 1:12.83	 (23.36)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
7 of 14	 05Nov22	 GEE	 turf	 1312	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 56.5	 $16	 Ski Zoom	 1:18.91	 (23.49)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 13Nov22	 GEE	 turf	 1525	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 C Newitt	 56	 $15	 Turn It Up Tommy	 1:32.19	 (23.81)	 12	 11	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

16 LA KAPITINE Trainer: A Alder Barrier: 15 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,465
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

10yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kaphero Dam: La Fornarina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/01/21 (674 Days)
Owner: A M Alder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 05Feb22	 WOL	turf	 1008	 G 	 Rest	 [	 7]	 J Eady	 66	 $4.2	 Kahungunu	 1:01.57	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
6 of 6	 17Feb22	 WAR	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms C Puls	 56	 $61	 Sovereign Gold	 1:00.53	 (24.15)	 5	 6	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
9 of 10	 05Jun22	 MOE	turf	 1017	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Ms J Da Rose	 54	 $151	 I Am War	 1:01.68	 (24.29)	 9	 10	 ....15½............................No show
12 of 12	21Jun22	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Benbow	 54	 $151	 Riverdance Lad	 1:12.38	 (23.93)	 6	 8	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 06Nov22	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Bruno Neto	 54.5	 $101	 Choice Harvest	 1:28.92	 (26.09)	 4	 2	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance


